



**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN S.C.C.NO.
96/2023**

CNR:MHSI05-000206-2023

Perused the complaint. Recorded verification of the complainant on an affidavit. Perused the documents placed on the record. Heard, Ld. Adv. for the complainant. Perusal of the record prima facie shows that, the accused had drawn the disputed cheque in favour of the complainant for discharge of his legally enforceable debt. The disputed cheque is dishonoured and the accused has failed to make payments thereon within stipulated period even after legal notice issued. Thereafter, there are sufficient grounds to proceed against the accused. Hence, I pass the following order-

ORDER

Issue process against the accused person under section 204 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 for the offence punishable under section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881, R/on. 08/09/2023.

(Dictated and pronounced in open court)

Date : 07/06/2023.

(K.K.Patil.)
Judicial Magistrate, F.C.,
Vengurla.